Southwestern (TX) (3-7,0-0 SCAC) -vs- Howard Payne (4-9,0-0 ASC)

12/30/24 at Brownwood Coliseum, Brownwood, TX

Date: 12/30/24 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘?‘: dg;\%Z:PyOO Southwestern (TX) 11] 11 15| 12] a9

Site: Brownwood Coliseum, Brownwood, TX Howard Payne 12 14 24 18 68

Referees: Tommy Prosise, Rick Gauer, Randy Martin

Southwestern (TX) 49

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10 Flores,Emma * 31 4-11 4-11 1-2 2-3 5 1 1 3 0 1 13

03 McCoy,Adrianna =3 29 2-13 0-6 1-2 3-4 7 2 2 3 0 0 5

34  Benitez,Trinity * 22 1-4 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 3 1 2 3 0 3

11  Boddie,Taylor =3 21  0-2 0-0 2-2 2-4 6 2 1 2 1 3 2

00 Ward,Ellie * 19 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-6 6 3 1 1 0 0 2

30 Romero,Alexa 19 3-8 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 2 2 2 0 2 8

23  Stevens,Lauren 17 3-5 0-0 2-3 0-2 2 4 0 3 1 0 8

24  Kellam,Lizzy 17 1-4 1-4 2-2 2-0 2 1 0 2 0 0 5

05 Lopez,Cylee 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 3

02 Rodriguez,Tea 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

04 Harris,Avery 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22  Halligan,Adley 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0

33 Carter,Naya 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

44  Wierzowiecki,Anna 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 16-55 6-29 11-15 13-25 38 22 8 20 6 7 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-18 22.22% 0-11 0.00% 3-4 75.00%

2nd Quarter 4-11 36.36% 3-4 75.00% 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 5-10 50.00% 2-4 50.00% 3-6 50.00%

4th Quarter 3-16 18.75% 1-10 10.00% 5-5 100.00%

Total 16-55 29.1% 6-29 20.7% 11-15 73.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0

Howard Payne 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 Henning,Kiana * 37 5-11 1-2 4-4 3-2 5 1 2 3 0 3 15

03 Santos,Azaylee & 36 4-6 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 3 10

04 Clay,Madison * 23 3-12 3-7 1-1 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 1 10

00 Panuco,Caitlyn & 26 2-6 0-0 4-5 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 1 8

33  Walker,Tatum * 19 2-8 0-1 1-3 4-3 7 0 0 2 0 0 5

14  Harmon,Hannah 23 3-6 2-4 2-2 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 10

40 Buchaman,Kate 21 3-4 0-0 3-8 1-7 8 3 1 1 0 2 9

20 Bonner,Kasey 10 0-1 0-1 1-4 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 1

22 Ambriz,Amaris 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

21  Nicholson,Kaley 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-54 8-19 16-27 9-23 32 11 6 15 0 10 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-13 30.77% 2-4 50.00% 2-4 50.00%

2nd Quarter 5-16 31.25% 1-6 16.67% 3-5 60.00%

3rd Quarter 8-15 53.33% 2-5 40.00% 6-7 85.71%

4th Quarter 5-10 50.00% 3-4 75.00% 5-11 45.45%

Total 22-54 40.7% 8-19 42.1% 16-27 59.3%



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Southwestern (TX)

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Howard Payne

TURNOVER by FLORES,EMMA

BLOCK by BENITEZ, TRINITY

MISS JUMPER by MCCOY,ADRIANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MCCOY,ADRIANNA

GOOD JUMPER by WARD,ELLIE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FLORES,EMMA
REBOUND OFF by FLORES,EMMA

MISS FT by MCCOY,ADRIANNA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MCCOY,ADRIANNA

MISS 3PTR by FLORES,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by MCCOY,ADRIANNA
MISS 3PTR by WARD,ELLIE

FOUL by BODDIE,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by MCCOY,ADRIANNA
MISS 3PTR by WARD,ELLIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MCCOY,ADRIANNA

SUB OUT by BODDIE, TAYLOR
SUB OUT by BENITEZ, TRINITY
SUB IN by STEVENS,LAUREN
SUB IN by ROMERO,ALEXA

REBOUND DEF by WARD,ELLIE

MISS JUMPER by ROMERO,ALEXA(in the paint)

STEAL by FLORES,EMMA

GOOD LAYUP by ROMERO,ALEXA(in the paint)

BLOCK by STEVENS,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,LAUREN

GOOD JUMPER by STEVENS,LAUREN(in the paint)

ASSIST by ROMERO,ALEXA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by WARD,ELLIE
SUB IN by KELLAM,LIZZY

09:47
09:47
09:31
09:31
09:26
09:13
09:06
08:48
08:22
08:16
08:16
08:16
07:52
07:43

07:27

07:24

07:08
07:03
06:33

06:23

06:17
06:09
06:09
06:09
06:09
06:09
06:09
06:04

05:53
05:41
05:41
05:30
05:17
05:17

05:07
05:02
05:02
05:02
05:02
05:02
05:02
05:02
04:44

0-2

2-2
2-5

3-5

5-5

7-5

7-7

H2

H3

H2

V2

STEAL by PANUCO,CAITLYN
MISS JUMPER by WALKER, TATUM(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by WALKER, TATUM
GOOD JUMPER by WALKER, TATUM(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SANTOS,AZAYLEE

FOUL by PANUCO,CAITLYN

TURNOVER by SANTOS,AZAYLEE
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,TATUM
MISS LAYUP by WALKER, TATUM(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WALKER, TATUM
MISS LAYUP by WALKER, TATUM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PANUCO,CAITLYN

MISS JUMPER by PANUCO,CAITLYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CLAY,MADISON
SUB OUT by WALKER,TATUM
SUB IN by BUCHAMAN,KATE

MISS JUMPER by CLAY,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by BUCHAMAN,KATE
TURNOVER by CLAY,MADISON

MISS LAYUP by CLAY,MADISON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PANUCO,CAITLYN
SUB OUT by CLAY,MADISON
SUB IN by HARMON,HANNAH
SUB IN by BONNER,KASEY

GOOD LAYUP by HENNING,KIANA(in the paint)



TURNOVER by TEAM

STEAL by ROMERO,ALEXA

MISS 3PTR by KELLAM,LIZZY
REBOUND OFF by FLORES,EMMA
MISS 3PTR by MCCOY,ADRIANNA

FOUL by KELLAM,LIZZY

REBOUND DEF by FLORES,EMMA
MISS 3PTR by FLORES,EMMA
REBOUND OFF by KELLAM,LIZZY
MISS 3PTR by FLORES,EMMA

FOUL by STEVENS,LAUREN
TURNOVER by STEVENS,LAUREN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by ROMERO,ALEXA(in the paint)

FOUL by STEVENS,LAUREN

SUB OUT by FLORES,EMMA
SUB OUT by STEVENS,LAUREN
SUB OUT by ROMERO,ALEXA
SUB IN by WARD,ELLIE

SUB IN by BODDIE, TAYLOR
SUB IN by BENITEZ, TRINITY

REBOUND DEF by WARD,ELLIE
MISS 3PTR by KELLAM,LIZZY

REBOUND DEF by BENITEZ, TRINITY
GOOD LAYUP by MCCOY,ADRIANNA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BODDIE, TAYLOR
GOOD FT by BODDIE, TAYLOR
FOUL by MCCOY,ADRIANNA

MISS 3PTR by MCCOY,ADRIANNA

VISITORS: Southwestern (TX)

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

9-7
9-10

10-10
11-10

11-11
11-12

V2
H1

V1

H1

TURNOVER by HENNING,KIANA

REBOUND DEF by BONNER,KASEY

MISS 3PTR by HENNING,KIANA

REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,AZAYLEE
TURNOVER by BONNER,KASEY

MISS 3PTR by BONNER,KASEY

REBOUND DEF by BUCHAMAN,KATE

SUB OUT by SANTOS,AZAYLEE
SUB IN by PANUCO,CAITLYN

MISS FT by BUCHAMAN,KATE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by BUCHAMAN,KATE

REBOUND DEF by BUCHAMAN, KATE
MISS JUMPER by HARMON,HANNAH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HARMON,HANNAH
ASSIST by HENNING,KIANA
SUB OUT by HENNING,KIANA
SUB OUT by BONNER,KASEY

SUB IN by CLAY,MADISON

SUB IN by AMBRIZ,AMARIS

FOUL by BUCHAMAN,KATE

GOOD FT by PANUCO,CAITLYN
GOOD FT by PANUCO,CAITLYN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

HOME TEAM: Howard Payne

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00

SUB OUT by HARMON,HANNAH
SUB OUT by AMBRIZ,AMARIS
SUB OUT by BUCHAMAN,KATE
SUB IN by HENNING,KIANA



SUB OUT by MCCOY,ADRIANNA
SUB OUT by KELLAM,LIZZY
SUB IN by FLORES,EMMA

SUB IN by ROMERO,ALEXA

FOUL by ROMERO,ALEXA

MISS JUMPER by ROMERO,ALEXA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BODDIE, TAYLOR
TURNOVER by ROMERO,ALEXA

GOOD 3PTR by FLORES,EMMA
ASSIST by ROMERO,ALEXA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by WARD,ELLIE
SUB OUT by FLORES,EMMA
SUB OUT by BODDIE, TAYLOR
SUB OUT by ROMERO,ALEXA
SUB OUT by BENITEZ, TRINITY
SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ, TEA
SUB IN by MCCOY,ADRIANNA
SUB IN by LOPEZ,CYLEE

SUB IN by STEVENS,LAUREN
SUB IN by KELLAM,LIZZY

MISS LAYUP by STEVENS,LAUREN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCCOY,ADRIANNA
TURNOVER by MCCOY,ADRIANNA

STEAL by RODRIGUEZ, TEA
TURNOVER by STEVENS,LAUREN
SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ, TEA
SUB OUT by MCCOY,ADRIANNA
SUB OUT by LOPEZ,CYLEE

SUB OUT by STEVENS,LAUREN
SUB OUT by KELLAM,LIZZY
SUB IN by WARD,ELLIE

SUB IN by FLORES,EMMA

SUB IN by BODDIE, TAYLOR
SUB IN by ROMERO,ALEXA
SUB IN by BENITEZ, TRINITY

REBOUND DEF by WARD,ELLIE

MISS JUMPER by BODDIE, TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BENITEZ, TRINITY

MISS LAYUP by BENITEZ, TRINITY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ROMERO,ALEXA

GOOD LAYUP by ROMERO,ALEXA(in the paint)

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:46
09:40
09:37
09:37
09:20

09:03
08:51
08:51
08:46
08:43
08:26
08:21
08:21
08:21
08:21
08:21
08:21
08:21
08:21

11-14

11-15

11-17
14-17

14-19

16-19

H3

H 4

H6
H3

H5

H3

SUB IN by SANTOS,AZAYLEE
SUB IN by WALKER, TATUM

MISS 3PTR by SANTOS,AZAYLEE
REBOUND OFF by WALKER, TATUM
GOOD JUMPER by WALKER, TATUM(in the paint)

GOOD FT by WALKER, TATUM
REBOUND DEF by WALKER, TATUM

MISS 3PTR by CLAY,MADISON

STEAL by SANTOS,AZAYLEE

MISS JUMPER by CLAY,MADISON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HENNING,KIANA

GOOD LAYUP by HENNING,KIANA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HENNING,KIANA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WALKER, TATUM
MISS 3PTR by WALKER, TATUM

STEAL by HENNING,KIANA

TURNOVER by WALKER,TATUM

MISS JUMPER by HENNING,KIANA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CLAY,MADISON
REBOUND OFF by WALKER, TATUM



BLOCK by BENITEZ, TRINITY

REBOUND DEF by BODDIE, TAYLOR
MISS LAYUP by BENITEZ, TRINITY(in the paint)

FOUL by BENITEZ, TRINITY
TURNOVER by BENITEZ, TRINITY

SUB OUT by BODDIE, TAYLOR

SUB IN by MCCOY,ADRIANNA

MISS LAYUP by BENITEZ, TRINITY(in the paint)
FOUL by WARD,ELLIE

REBOUND DEF by MCCOY,ADRIANNA
TURNOVER by ROMERO,ALEXA

FOUL by FLORES,EMMA

SUB OUT by ROMERO,ALEXA
SUB IN by KELLAM,LIZZY

TURNOVER by KELLAM,LIZZY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by WARD,ELLIE

GOOD 3PTR by FLORES,EMMA
ASSIST by MCCOY,ADRIANNA
FOUL by MCCOY,ADRIANNA
REBOUND DEF by WARD,ELLIE
REBOUND DEF by FLORES,EMMA
GOOD 3PTR by KELLAM,LIZZY

ASSIST by BENITEZ, TRINITY

REBOUND DEF by FLORES,EMMA

VISITORS: Southwestern (TX)

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

16-21

16-22

16-25

19-25

19-26

22-26

H5

H 6

H9

H6

H7

H4

MISS LAYUP by HENNING,KIANA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HENNING,KIANA

MISS 3PTR by CLAY,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by CLAY,MADISON
GOOD JUMPER by HENNING,KIANA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CLAY,MADISON
SUB OUT by WALKER, TATUM
SUB IN by HARMON,HANNAH
SUB IN by BUCHAMAN,KATE
TURNOVER by PANUCO,CAITLYN
FOUL by SANTOS,AZAYLEE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by PANUCO,CAITLYN(in the paint)

STEAL by HENNING,KIANA
SUB OUT by PANUCO,CAITLYN

SUB IN by BONNER,KASEY

MISS FT by BUCHAMAN,KATE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by BUCHAMAN,KATE(fastbreak)
STEAL by BUCHAMAN,KATE

GOOD 3PTR by HARMON,HANNAH
ASSIST by SANTOS,AZAYLEE

REBOUND DEF by BUCHAMAN,KATE
TURNOVER by HENNING,KIANA

GOOD FT by BONNER,KASEY
MISS FT by BONNER,KASEY

MISS LAYUP by HENNING,KIANA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HENNING,KIANA(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: Howard Payne

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00

SUB OUT by HARMON,HANNAH
SUB OUT by BONNER,KASEY
SUB OUT by BUCHAMAN,KATE
SUB IN by PANUCO,CAITLYN



10:00 SUB IN by CLAY,MADISON

10:00 SUB IN by WALKER, TATUM
SUB OUT by KELLAM,LIZZY 10:00
SUB IN by BODDIE, TAYLOR 10:00
TURNOVER by MCCOY,ADRIANNA 10:00

GOOD LAYUP by PANUCO,CAITLYN(fastbreak)(in the
09:58 22-28 H6 paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MCCOY,ADRIANNA(in the paint) 09:32 24-28 H4
08:43 MISS JUMPER by CLAY,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by WARD,ELLIE —
MISS JUMPER by BODDIE, TAYLOR 08:28
REBOUND OFF by BODDIE, TAYLOR —
TURNOVER by BODDIE, TAYLOR 08:20
08:20 STEAL by SANTOS,AZAYLEE
08:16 24-30 H6 GOOD LAYUP by SANTOS,AZAYLEE(in the paint)
08:13 FOUL by CLAY,MADISON
GOOD FT by BENITEZ, TRINITY(fastbreak) 08:07 25-30 H5
MISS FT by BENITEZ, TRINITY(fastbreak) 08:07
-- REBOUND DEF by PANUCO,CAITLYN
07:59 TURNOVER by WALKER, TATUM
STEAL by BODDIE, TAYLOR 07:59
TURNOVER by MCCOY,ADRIANNA 07:54
07:54 STEAL by HENNING,KIANA
07:44 TURNOVER by HENNING,KIANA
GOOD 3PTR by FLORES,EMMA 07:27 28-30 H2

ASSIST by WARD,ELLIE ==
07:08 28-33 H5 GOOD 3PTR by CLAY,MADISON

TURNOVER by FLORES,EMMA 06:57
06:57 STEAL by SANTOS,AZAYLEE
06:57 28-36 H8 GOOD 3PTR by CLAY,MADISON
SUB OUT by MCCOY,ADRIANNA 06:57
SUB OUT by BODDIE, TAYLOR 06:57
SUB OUT by BENITEZ, TRINITY 06:57
SUB IN by STEVENS,LAUREN 06:57
SUB IN by KELLAM,LIZZY 06:57
SUB IN by ROMERO,ALEXA 06:57
FOUL by WARD,ELLIE 06:57
06:57 28-37 H9 GOOD FT by PANUCO,CAITLYN
06:41 SUB OUT by WALKER, TATUM
06:41 SUB IN by BUCHAMAN,KATE
06:41 28-39 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by BUCHAMAN,KATE(in the paint)
SUB OUT by WARD,ELLIE 06:31
SUB IN by MCCOY,ADRIANNA 06:31
05:50 MISS LAYUP by PANUCO,CAITLYN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BUCHAMAN,KATE
05:47 28-41 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by BUCHAMAN,KATE(in the paint)

05:42 FOUL by PANUCO,CAITLYN
MISS FT by STEVENS,LAUREN(fastbreak) 05:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by STEVENS,LAUREN(fastbreak) 05:33 29-41 H 12
SUB OUT by STEVENS,LAUREN 05:33
SUB IN by BENITEZ, TRINITY 05:33
05:22 29-43 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by PANUCO,CAITLYN(in the paint)
== ASSIST by HENNING,KIANA
TURNOVER by BENITEZ, TRINITY 04:58
04:58 SUB OUT by CLAY,MADISON
04:58 SUB IN by HARMON,HANNAH
04:44 TURNOVER by SANTOS,AZAYLEE
STEAL by ROMERO,ALEXA 04:44
04:41 FOUL by BUCHAMAN,KATE
MISS 3PTR by FLORES,EMMA 04:25

o REBOUND DEF by BUCHAMAN,KATE
04:22 TURNOVER by BUCHAMAN,KATE



GOOD JUMPER by ROMERO,ALEXA(in the paint)
ASSIST by FLORES,EMMA
FOUL by BENITEZ,TRINITY

REBOUND DEF by BENITEZ, TRINITY
TURNOVER by KELLAM,LIZZY

REBOUND DEF by BENITEZ, TRINITY

MISS 3PTR by MCCOY,ADRIANNA

REBOUND OFF by MCCOY,ADRIANNA

MISS JUMPER by MCCOY,ADRIANNA(in the paint)

FOUL by BENITEZ, TRINITY

SUB OUT by KELLAM,LIZZY

SUB OUT by ROMERO,ALEXA

SUB OUT by BENITEZ, TRINITY

SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ, TEA

SUB IN by BODDIE, TAYLOR

SUB IN by STEVENS,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by MCCOY,ADRIANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BODDIE, TAYLOR

GOOD FT by FLORES,EMMA
MISS FT by FLORES,EMMA

FOUL by RODRIGUEZ,TEA

GOOD LAYUP by STEVENS,LAUREN(in the paint)

ASSIST by BODDIE, TAYLOR

GOOD 3PTR by FLORES,EMMA
ASSIST by MCCOY,ADRIANNA

BLOCK by BODDIE, TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by BODDIE, TAYLOR

VISITORS: Southwestern (TX)

04:19 31-43 H 12

04:07
04:06
04:06
03:51
03:25

03:21

03:01

02:57
02:55
02:55
02:55
02:41
02:41
02:41
02:41
02:41
02:41
02:41
02:41
02:41
02:41
02:19

01:57

01:53
01:42
01:42
01:42
01:25
01:25
01:25
01:10
00:49
00:35
00:02
00:02

31-44 H 13 GOOD FT by BUCHAMAN,KATE

31-45
31-46

32-46

32-47
32-48
34-48

34-50
37-50

H 14
H 15

H 15
H 16
H 14

H 16
H 13

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

MISS FT by BUCHAMAN,KATE

MISS 3PTR by HARMON,HANNAH
REBOUND OFF by HARMON,HANNAH
MISS JUMPER by PANUCO,CAITLYN

REBOUND DEF by BUCHAMAN,KATE

GOOD FT by HARMON,HANNAH
GOOD FT by HARMON,HANNAH
SUB OUT by PANUCO,CAITLYN
SUB OUT by BUCHAMAN,KATE
SUB IN by CLAY,MADISON
SUB IN by WALKER, TATUM

REBOUND DEF by HARMON,HANNAH
MISS JUMPER by HENNING,KIANA
REBOUND OFF by HENNING, KIANA
MISS 3PTR by CLAY,MADISON

FOUL by HENNING,KIANA

REBOUND DEF by HENNING,KIANA

GOOD FT by HENNING,KIANA

GOOD FT by HENNING,KIANA

GOOD LAYUP by HARMON,HANNAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HARMON,HANNAH

HOME TEAM: Howard Payne

SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ, TEA
SUB IN by CARTER,NAYA
MISS 3PTR by MCCOY,ADRIANNA

STEAL by BODDIE, TAYLOR
MISS 3PTR by FLORES,EMMA

10:00
10:00
09:57
09:30
09:30
09:22

REBOUND DEF by CLAY,MADISON
TURNOVER by HARMON,HANNAH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



SUB OUT by MCCOY,ADRIANNA
SUB OUT by STEVENS,LAUREN
SUB IN by WARD,ELLIE

SUB IN by BENITEZ, TRINITY

STEAL by BODDIE, TAYLOR
MISS 3PTR by FLORES,EMMA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by FLORES,EMMA

FOUL by WARD,ELLIE

REBOUND DEF by WARD,ELLIE
TURNOVER by WARD,ELLIE
SUB OUT by WARD,ELLIE

SUB IN by KELLAM,LIZZY

SUB OUT by CARTER,NAYA
SUB OUT by BENITEZ, TRINITY
SUB IN by HARRIS,AVERY
SUB IN by ROMERO,ALEXA
FOUL by ROMERO,ALEXA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by FLORES,EMMA

SUB OUT by BODDIE, TAYLOR
SUB OUT by KELLAM,LIZZY

SUB OUT by ROMERO,ALEXA
SUB IN by MCCOY,ADRIANNA
SUB IN by LOPEZ,CYLEE

SUB IN by BENITEZ, TRINITY
SUB IN by WIERZOWIECKI,ANNA

BLOCK by BENITEZ,TRINITY

REBOUND DEF by BENITEZ, TRINITY

MISS 3PTR by MCCOY,ADRIANNA

REBOUND OFF by MCCOY,ADRIANNA

MISS JUMPER by MCCOY,ADRIANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LOPEZ,CYLEE

MISS 3PTR by WIERZOWIECKI,ANNA

GOOD JUMPER by BENITEZ, TRINITY(in the paint)
SUB OUT by BENITEZ, TRINITY
SUB IN by STEVENS,LAUREN

BLOCK by WIERZOWIECKI,ANNA

MISS LAYUP by MCCOY,ADRIANNA(in the paint)

FOUL by STEVENS,LAUREN

SUB OUT by MCCOY,ADRIANNA
SUB OUT by HARRIS,AVERY

SUB OUT by LOPEZ,CYLEE

SUB OUT by WIERZOWIECKI,ANNA
SUB IN by WARD,ELLIE

09:15
09:15
09:15
09:15
09:15
09:15
09:15

08:51
08:51
08:51
08:42

08:36
08:33
08:33
08:14
08:14
08:14
08:14
08:14
08:14
08:14
08:09
08:09

37-53 H 16

37-54 H 17

37-57 H20
39-57 H 18

39-60 H21

TURNOVER by SANTOS,AZAYLEE

STEAL by CLAY,MADISON

MISS JUMPER by CLAY,MADISON

GOOD 3PTR by CLAY,MADISON

GOOD FT by CLAY,MADISON
SUB OUT by HARMON,HANNAH
SUB IN by PANUCO,CAITLYN

MISS LAYUP by WALKER, TATUM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HENNING,KIANA
GOOD 3PTR by HENNING,KIANA

MISS LAYUP by WALKER, TATUM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by SANTOS,AZAYLEE

ASSIST by CLAY,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by CLAY,MADISON

SUB OUT by CLAY,MADISON
SUB IN by HARMON,HANNAH



SUB IN by FLORES,EMMA 05:47

SUB IN by HALLIGAN,ADLEY 05:47
SUB IN by ROMERO,ALEXA 05:47
05:47 MISS FT by WALKER, TATUM
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:47 MISS FT by WALKER, TATUM
REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,LAUREN =
TURNOVER by STEVENS,LAUREN 05:41
05:41 SUB OUT by WALKER, TATUM
05:41 SUB IN by BUCHAMAN,KATE
SUB OUT by WARD,ELLIE 05:41
SUB IN by HARRIS,AVERY 05:41
FOUL by HALLIGAN,ADLEY 05:36
SUB OUT by HARRIS,AVERY 05:22
SUB IN by BODDIE, TAYLOR 05:22
MISS JUMPER by STEVENS,LAUREN(in the paint) 05:22
REBOUND OFF by BODDIE, TAYLOR -
TURNOVER by BODDIE, TAYLOR 05:22
FOUL by HALLIGAN,ADLEY 04:42
04:42 MISS FT by PANUCO,CAITLYN

04:42 39-61 H 22 GOOD FT by PANUCO,CAITLYN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by STEVENS,LAUREN(in the paint) 04:28 41-61 H 20
04:28 FOUL by HARMON,HANNAH
GOOD FT by STEVENS,LAUREN 04:28 42-61 H 19
FOUL by STEVENS,LAUREN 04:24
04:24 MISS FT by BUCHAMAN,KATE(fastbreak)

04:24 42-62 H20 GOOD FT by BUCHAMAN,KATE(fastbreak)
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:08 FOUL by BUCHAMAN,KATE
GOOD FT by ROMERO,ALEXA 04:08 43-62 H 19
GOOD FT by ROMERO,ALEXA 04:08 44-62 H 18
03:58 TURNOVER by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by ROMERO,ALEXA 03:44
== REBOUND DEF by BUCHAMAN,KATE
03:29 MISS 3PTR by SANTOS,AZAYLEE
REBOUND DEF by ROMERO,ALEXA ==
MISS 3PTR by HALLIGAN,ADLEY 03:17
== REBOUND DEF by HARMON,HANNAH
FOUL by BODDIE,TAYLOR 02:57
02:50 SUB OUT by PANUCO,CAITLYN
02:50 SUB IN by BONNER,KASEY
SUB OUT by FLORES,EMMA 02:50
SUB OUT by BODDIE, TAYLOR 02:50
SUB IN by LOPEZ,CYLEE 02:50
SUB IN by KELLAM,LIZZY 02:50

02:23 44-63 H 19 GOOD FT by HENNING,KIANA
02:23 44-64 H 20 GOOD FT by HENNING,KIANA

MISS 3PTR by KELLAM,LIZZY 02:07
-- REBOUND DEF by BONNER,KASEY
FOUL by HALLIGAN,ADLEY 02:05
SUB OUT by HALLIGAN,ADLEY 02:05
SUB IN by HARRIS,AVERY 02:05
02:05 MISS FT by BONNER,KASEY(fastbreak)
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:05 MISS FT by BONNER,KASEY(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by ROMERO,ALEXA =
02:03 SUB OUT by HENNING,KIANA
02:03 SUB OUT by SANTOS,AZAYLEE
02:03 SUB IN by NICHOLSON, KALEY
02:03 SUB IN by AMBRIZ,AMARIS

01:53 44-66 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by SANTOS,AZAYLEE(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,CYLEE
REBOUND OFF by KELLAM,LIZZY

GOOD FT by KELLAM,LIZZY
GOOD FT by KELLAM,LIZZY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by LOPEZ,CYLEE

MISS 3PTR by ROMERO,ALEXA
REBOUND OFF by LOPEZ,CYLEE
TURNOVER by LOPEZ,CYLEE

01:53 44-68 H 24

01:53
01:53
01:53
01:53
01:37
01:34
01:34
01:34
01:16
00:57
00:49
00:38
00:34
00:30
00:30

45-68 H 23
46-68 H 22

49-68 H 19

ASSIST by BUCHAMAN,KATE

GOOD LAYUP by BUCHAMAN,KATE(in the paint)
ASSIST by AMBRIZ,AMARIS

SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,KALEY

SUB IN by SANTOS,AZAYLEE

SUB OUT by SANTOS,AZAYLEE

SUB IN by NICHOLSON, KALEY

FOUL by HARMON,HANNAH

MISS LAYUP by BUCHAMAN,KATE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BONNER,KASEY
FOUL by NICHOLSON,KALEY

STEAL by BUCHAMAN,KATE



